# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Krapf Business Systems, Inc.		05/15/1997	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.A. Krapf, Inc.	
Street Address:	2031 O'Neill Road	
City:	Macedon	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1031438	ACTIONPLANNER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (315)425-9114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315/425-9000

Email: asemple@wallmarjama.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Bilinski
Address Line 1: 101 S. Salina Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1218 T 053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Bilinski
Signature:	/Peter J. Bilinski/
Date:	01/19/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0252

900040126

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=1218 T 053 - Cert of Amendment#page1.tif

source=1218 T 053 - Cert of Amendment#page2.tif

source=1218 T 053 - Cert of Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0253** 

State of New York }
Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document filed by the Department of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

June 21, 2005



Secretary of State

DOS-200 (Rev. 03/02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0254

# 1970516000 295

Reliter 75

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### KRAPF BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.

## Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

The undersigned President and Secretary of Krapf Business Systems, Inc. hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is KRAPF BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC...
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Department of State on January 24, 1967.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended, as authorized by Section 801 of the Business Corporation Law, to change the name of the Corporation.
- 4. To effect the Amendment, Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation, which sets forth the name of the Corporation, is amended in its entirety to read as follows:
  - "1. The name of the Corporation shall be W.A. Krapf, Inc."
- 5. The above amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the directors and the written consent of the sole shareholder of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this entificate has been executed this 15th day of May, 1997, by the undersigned who affirm that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of periury.

KRAPF BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.

Wallace A. Kraof, President

y: \ Filtre

Patricia Krapf, Secretary

290866

H

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0255 1 970516000 295

RELYEA-75

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

KRAPF BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILE MAY 1 6 1907

BY: Yo

Filed By: Relyea Services, Inc. P.O. Box 5167 Albany, New York 12205-0167

**RELYEA-75** 

**\$**2

970516000 306

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0256

**RECORDED: 01/19/2006**